## **2024 IRA TOWNSHIP MEETINGS**

JANUARY		JULY
	04 - Board of Trustees (Approved by Board 11/6/23)	01 – Board of Trustees
	08 – Planning Commission	08 – Planning Commission
	09 – Parks and Recreation	09 – Parks and Recreation
	16 – Zoning Board of Appeals	16 – Zoning Board of Appeals
FEBRUARY		AUGUST
	05 – Board of Trustees	05 – Board of Trustees
	12 – Planning Commission	12 – Planning Commission
	13 – Parks & Recreation	13 – Parks and Recreation
	20 – Zoning Board of Appeals	20 – Zoning Board of Appeals
MARCH		SEPTEMBER
	04 – Board of Trustees	02 – Office Closed – Meeting to be rescheduled
	11 – Planning Commission	09 – Planning Commission
	12 – Parks and Recreation	10 - Parks and Recreation
	19 - Zoning Board of Appeals	17 – Zoning Board of Appeals
APRIL		OCTOBER
	01 – Board of Trustees	07 – Board of Trustees
	08 – Planning Commission	14 – Planning Commission
	09 – Parks and Recreation	08 – Parks and Recreation
	16 – Zoning Board of Appeals	15 – Zoning Board of Appeals
MAY		NOVEMBER
	06 – Board of Trustees	04 – Board of Trustees
	13 – Planning Commission	11 – Office Closed – Meeting to be rescheduled
	14 – Parks and Recreation	12- Parks and Recreation
	21 – Zoning Board of Appeals	19– Zoning Board of Appeals
Jl	JNE	DECEMBER
	03 – Board of Trustees	02 – Board of Trustees
	40 Plane's Campains	00 Blanding Camadadia

03 - Board of Trustees02 - Board of Trustees10 - Planning Commission09 - Planning Commission11 - Parks and Recreation10 - Parks and Recreation18 - Zoning Board of Appeals17 - Zoning Board of Appeals

Meetings are held at 7:00 p.m. at the Ira Township Hall 7085 Meldrum Road, Fair Haven, MI 48023 unless posted otherwise

All special meetings or changes in the above schedule will be posted on the front door of the Township Hall and its website <a href="https://www.iratownship.org">www.iratownship.org</a> as they are scheduled or changed.

Individuals with disabilities should contact Jean Corbat, Ira Township Clerk, 7085 Meldrum Road, Fair Haven, MI 48023, 586-725-0263 at least three days in advance of the meeting to arrange for the necessary assistance.

Filename: Annual Schedule of Meetings